between individuals or which are contained in travelers’ personal 
luggage, provided that they are imports which are not of a commercial 
nature.  

However, it should be noted that under the CFTA, the total value of 
these products must not exceed five hundred (500) US dollars for small 
packages or one thousand two hundred (1200) US dollars for products 
forming part of the traveler’s personal baggage, as applicable. 
Therefore, products whose Community origin is determined on the 
basis of value added or change of tariff heading must be approved for 
preferential treatment.